



**Toilets**

**Institue Mixte Foyer Diven**

**Villard, Haiti**

**Estimated Schedule of Values**

<b>DIVISION 1 - GENERAL CONDITIONS</b>	<b>\$ 3,680</b>
--	-----------------

SUPERVISION & TRANSLATOR	\$ 1,200
--------------------------	----------

Joseph Mathurin	8	Trip	\$150	\$ 1,200
	1	LS	\$0	\$ -

MAINTENANCE & TRAINING	\$ 2,380
------------------------	----------

Toilet Use & Maintenance Training, 3 Trainings by SOIL	1	LS		\$ 1,500
Final Clean	1	LS		\$ 100
One Year Maintenance	52	Wk	\$15	\$ 780

BLUE PRINTS	\$ 100
-------------	--------

Prints & Copying	1	LS		\$ 100
------------------	---	----	--	--------

<b>DIVISION 2 - SITE CONSTRUCTION</b>	<b>\$ 660</b>
---------------------------------------	---------------

DEMOLITION	\$ 50
------------	-------

Site Clean-Up	1	DAY		\$ 50
---------------	---	-----	--	-------

EXCAVATION	\$ 610
------------	--------

Site Prep - Demo & haul off existing concrete	1	Day	\$125	\$ 125
Planter PVC	1	LS	\$25	\$ 25
Sand, Gravel and Topsoil for Planter - Material	1	LS	\$60	\$ 60
Backfil, Set PVC Drain, Plant Planter	2	Day	\$100	\$ 200
Backfill and Final Grading	2	Day	\$100	\$ 200

<b>DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE</b>	<b>\$ 4,762</b>
------------------------------	-----------------

CONCRETE MATERIAL	\$ 3,532
-------------------	----------

Form material - 2x4, plywood, nails	1	LS	\$624	\$ 624
Gravel	2	Trucks	\$455	\$ 910
Sand	2	Trucks	\$114	\$ 228
Cement	200	Bag	\$8	\$ 1,600
Water	150	Drum	\$1.13	\$ 170

CONCRETE LABOR	\$ 1,230
----------------	----------

Waste Vault Slab, Toilet Slab, Columns, Beams, Access Slabs, Toilet Slabs	1	LS	\$1,230	\$ 1,230
---	---	----	---------	----------

## Estimated Schedule of Values

**DIVISION 4 - MASONRY** \$ 2,818

## MASONRY MATERIAL \$ 1,588

6" CMU walls	708	Block	\$0.60	\$ 425
4" CMU walls	150	Block	\$0.53	\$ 80
Water	150	Drum	\$1.13	\$ 170
Sand	1	Truck	\$114	\$ 114
Cement	100	Bag	\$8	\$ 800

## MASONRY LABOR \$ 1,230

Waste Vaults, Toilet Building, Wash Stations, Stairs	1	LS	\$1,230	\$ 1,230
Other	1	Day	\$0	\$ -

**DIVISION 5 - METALS** \$ 2,199

## METALS \$ 2,199

1/2" Rebar	74	Ton	\$1,050	\$ 777
3/8" Rebar	102	Ton	\$1,050	\$ 734
1/4" Rebar	200	Ton	\$320	\$ 320
Tie Wire	1	Unit	\$68	\$ 68
Handrails and guardrails	1	LS	\$300	\$ 300
Other	1	LS	\$0	\$ -

**DIVISION 6 - WOOD** \$ 200

## ROUGH CARPENTRY LABOR \$ 100

Install ventilation system	1	LS	\$100	\$ 100
----------------------------	---	----	-------	--------

## ROUGH MATERIALS \$ 100

PVC ventilation system	1	LS	\$100	\$ 100
------------------------	---	----	-------	--------

**DIVISION 7 - THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION** \$ 1,850

## METAL ROOFING \$ 1,800

Metal Roof Frame & Sheet Metal Roofing - Material and Installation	1	LS	\$1,500	\$ 1,500
Gutter & Downspout for Rain Water Collection	1	LS	\$300	\$ 300
Other	1	LS	\$0	\$ -

## SEALANTS \$ 50

Caulking	1	LS	\$50	\$ 50
----------	---	----	------	-------

## Estimated Schedule of Values

<b>DIVISION 8 - DOORS</b>	<b>\$ 1,400</b>
---------------------------	-----------------

<b>DOORS</b>	<b>\$ 1,400</b>
--------------	-----------------

Doors and Door Hardware - Material & Labor	4	LS	\$350	\$ 1,400
--	---	----	-------	----------

<b>DIVISION 9 -FINISHES</b>	<b>\$ 965</b>
-----------------------------	---------------

<b>PAINTING &amp; PLASTER</b>	<b>\$ 965</b>
-------------------------------	---------------

Plaster - Interior & Exterior	1	LS	\$615	\$ 615
Painting - Interior & Exterior	1	LS	\$350	\$ 350
Other	0	LS	\$0	\$ -

<b>DIVISION 10 -SPECIALTIES</b>	<b>\$ 608</b>
---------------------------------	---------------

<b>TOILET ACCESSORIES</b>	<b>\$ 608</b>
---------------------------	---------------

Toilet seats	4	LS	\$150	\$ 600
Toilet paper holders	4	LS	\$2	\$ 8

<b>DIVISION 15 - MECHANICAL</b>	<b>\$ 410</b>
---------------------------------	---------------

<b>PLUMBING MATERIALS</b>	<b>\$ 195</b>
---------------------------	---------------

PVC for drain system	1	LS	\$30	\$ 30
Urinal drain cap piece	1	LS	\$15	\$ 15
Wash station tanks	1	LS	\$50	\$ 50
Wash station sink	1	LS	\$75	\$ 75
Rain Water Storage Drum	1	LS	\$25	\$ 25

<b>PLUMBING LABOR</b>	<b>\$ 215</b>
-----------------------	---------------

PVC Drain Installation	1	LS	\$5	\$ 5
Toilet Accessory Installation	4	LS	\$5	\$ 20
Wash Tank Installation	4	LS	\$40	\$ 160
Sink Form & Drain Installation	1	LS	\$15	\$ 15
Rain Water Storage Drum Installation	1	LS	\$15	\$ 15

<b>DIVISION 18 - CONTINGENCY</b>	<b>\$ 750</b>
----------------------------------	---------------

<b>CONTRACTOR CONTINGENCY</b>	<b>\$ 750</b>
-------------------------------	---------------

Contractor contingency	1	LS	\$750	\$ 750
------------------------	---	----	-------	--------

<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 20,301</b>
<b>FEE @ 0%</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 20,301</b>